

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "county" insert " county"

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "auditor" delete " of the county in which the applicant resides"

On page 4, line 13, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "prepare" delete " and deliver to the county auditor"

On page 4, line 17, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " the" and insert a colon

On page 4, line 17, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "the " insert "

(1) The "

On page 4, line 18, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "identified" insert " as mentally incompetent"

On page 4, line 18, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " and" and insert a semicolon

On page 4, line 18, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "and " insert "

(2) The "

On page 4, line 19, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "system" insert the semicolon

On page 4, line 19, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "and" delete " may remove"

On page 4, line 19, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "remove " insert "

(3) The "

On page 4, line 23, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "Health" insert ", the social security death index, the Social Security Administration master death file,"

On page 4, line 24, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "System" insert " each month"

On page 4, line 24, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete "The county auditor shall remove a" and insert " Any"

On page 4, line 25, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " or" and insert ", as mentally incompetent, or"

On page 4, line 26, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "removed" insert " must be removed"

On page 5, after line 5, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, insert: "

**Section 13. That § 12-4-34 be AMENDED:**

**12-4-34.** If a statute refers to registered voters, it does not include those in the inactive registration file unless specifically included. ~~However, any~~ Any voter in the inactive registration file may sign a petition."

On page 5, line 21, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "year," delete " each county auditor shall submit a report to"

On page 5, line 22, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " and" and insert " shall submit a report to"

On page 6, line 20, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete "Each" and insert " Within fifteen days after the close of each month, each"

On page 6, line 26, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "voter." insert "

The county auditor shall remove from the master registration list:

(1) The names of persons identified as mentally incompetent in accordance with the information provided pursuant to this section or § 12-4-18;

(2) The names of those sentenced to imprisonment in the federal penitentiary system;

(3) The names of deceased voters published in an obituary, reported by a county coroner, or recorded in the death records maintained as vital statistics records by the Department of Health; and

(4) The names of those who are not a citizen of the United States."